‘ «:3'

W AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: Suncoast 1S HVAC Replacement CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Phase |, 1H3S Quality Drive, Spring Hill, Contract For Sancoast IS Change Order Number. |
Florida, 31609 Date: 6701721 Date: 12/18/23

OWNER: Mernando County Schools, Faciliies ARCHITECT: Phoenic CONTRACTOR: tir Mechantcal &
Department, SG1G Mobley Road, Brooksville  Engincering Group, Iie. 10012 Service Corp 4311 W Tda Strect
Floruda, 31601 N. Dafe Mabry they, Tampa, Tampe, Florida, 33014

__FHoruda, 33618 e

The Contract is changed as follows: Change Order is to Return Un-Used Contingency Funds Back to Owner

The original Contract Sum was § 904,223.00 -

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 000

T'he Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 80422300
$ 12813

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
§  904,094.67 i
The new Contract Sum, including this Change Order, will be
= (0 )days.
The Contract Time will be unchanged by

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adiustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
hy both the Owner and Contractor, inwhich case @ Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

P

At Mechanizal & Service Corp. - Hemando o "'?Y Schoo's )
CON CTOR yu name) OWNE / rm wime)
it / 475 loof

SIGNATURE ' ' SIGNATURE
__Chod WestPrincipat ! Mechanical Enginet. Gus Garza, ArealManager e ichard Qakley, Project Manager -
PRINTED NAME ANO TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINYED NAME AND TITLE
_Docember 18,2023 S Oecember 18,2023 o December 18,2023
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document GT01™ = 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The Amencan Institute of Archtects. All rights reserved, /050
Tivis AIA® Dociiment | Lected by L).8. Copytight L ind Intenationst Treaties, Una ized reproduction or detribution of this AA
b ey e vil e {  will be ¢ auted

\ i, OF any pon X tin Vel - § 1 18X [} 4
Lo Purchasers are penmtted 10 reproducs ten (10) copies of this docurment when complated  To repea copynght viclatons of AIA Contragt
Documents, e-mad The Amenican Insttute of Architects’ legal counsel copyrnghtdaa org




